

æ

W.P(C)No. 56 OF 2004

ITEM No.46

Court No. 1

SECTION PIL

A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Writ Petition(Civil) No.56 of 2004

PRAJWALA

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent (s)

(With office report)

Date : 08/04/2004 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.H. KAPADIA

For Petitioner (s)Mr. Colin Gonsalves, Sr.Adv.  
Ms. Aparna Bhat,Adv.  
Mr. P. Ramesh Kumar, Adv.

For Respondent (s)  
State of Tripura Mr. Navin Prakash, Adv.  
Mr. Anurag Sharma, Adv.  
Mr. Gopal Singh, Adv.

State of Uttaranchal Ms. Rachna Srivastava, Adv.  
Ms. D. Bharathi Reddy, Adv.

State of Maharashtra Mr. M.K. Giri, Adv.  
Mr. S.S. Shinde, Adv.  
Mr. Arun Pednakar, Adv.

Mr. Gopal Prasad, Adv.

State of U.P.Mr. Ravi P. Mehrotra, Adv.  
Mr. Mukesh Verma, Adv.

State of West BengalMr. T.C. Sharma, Adv.  
Ms. Neelam Sharma, Adv.  
Mr. Tarun Sharma, Adv.  
...2/-

-2-

NCT, DelhiMr. S.W.A. Qadri, Adv.  
Ms. Anil Katiyar, Adv.

U.T. of A&N Islands, DamanMr. S.W.A. Qadri, Adv.  
&Diu, Dadar&Nagar Haveli and Mr. D.S. Mehra, Adv.

Lakshadweep

State of Manipur Mr. KH. Nobin Singh, Adv.

State of Sikkim Mr. A. Mariarputham, Adv.  
Ms. Aruna Mathur, Adv.  
for M/s. Arputham, Aruna and Co., Adv.

Govt. of Pondicherry Mr. V.G. Pragasam, Adv.

\*

State of Arunachal Pradesh Mr. Anil Shrivastav, Adv.  
Ms. Jyoti Dutt, Adv.

State of Gujarat & Mizoram Ms. H. Wahi, Adv.

State of Chattisgarh Ms. Suparna Srivastava, Adv.

State of Rajasthan Mr. Aruneshwar Gupta, Addl. Adv. Genl.  
Mr. Jog Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Amarjit Singh, Adv.

State of Punjab Mr. R.K. Rathore, Addl. Adv. Genl.  
Mr. R.S. Suri, Adv.

Mr. J.S. Attri, Adv.  
Mr. L.R. Rath, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Learned counsel prays for and is allowed six weeks' time to take steps for service on the unse  
rved respondents.

In the meantime, learned counsel for the States may file their counter affidavit.

List this matter after six weeks, before a Bench of which Hon'ble S.B. Sinha and S.H. Kapadia,  
JJ. are members.

[ Alka Dudeja ]  
Court Master

[ Janki Bhatia ]  
Court Master