

)  
W.P(C)No. 56 OF 2004  
ITEM No.304

Court No. 2

SECTION PIL  
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Writ Petition(Civil) No.56/2004

PRAJWALA

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent (s)

(With Appln(s). for exemption from filing O.T. & With Office Report )

Date : 28/03/2005 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.H. KAPADIA

For Petitioner (s)Mr. Colin Gonsalves, Sr. Adv.  
Ms. Aparna Bhat,Adv.,  
Mr. P. Ramesh Kumar, Adv.  
Mr.Vipin M.Benjamin,Adv.  
Mr.M.Desai,Adv.  
Ms.Anuradha Singh,Adv.

For Respondent (s) Mr. G.E. Vahanvati, SG.  
Mr. A. Sharan, ASG.  
for UOI/MO Home Mr. S.Wasim A. Qadri, Adv.  
andMs.Sushma Suriuri,Adv.  
For NCT of Delhi Ms.Anil Katiyar,Adv.

for State of Gujarat Ms. Hemantika Wahi,Adv.  
Mrs. Sadhna Sandhu, Adv.

For UT of Anadaman &  
NicobarMs. Sunita Sharma, Adv.  
Mr.D.S.Mahra,Adv.

For UT of Chandigarh Ms.Kamini Jaiswal,Adv.,  
Mr.Shomila Bakshi, Adv.

For Govt.of Pondicherry Mr. V.G. Pragasam,Adv.

For State of H.P. Mr. J.S. Attri,AAG,

for State of M.P. Mr.Satish K. Agnihotri,Adv.,  
Mr.Rohit K Singh,Adv.,  
Mr.Amit Mishra,Adv.

for State of Chhatisgarh: Ms. Suparna Srivastava,Adv.,  
Mr.Rahul Srivastava,Adv.  
Ms. Deepti Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Rajesh Srivastava, Adv.

for State of Tripura Mr. Gopal Singh,Adv.,  
Mr.Anurag Sharma,Adv.,  
Mr.Rituraj Biswas,Adv.

For State of Punjab: Mr.R.K. Rathore,AAG.  
Mr.S. Krishnaraj,Adv.,

Mr.A.K. Sinha,Adv.

For State of Sikkim Mr.A.Mariarputham,Adv.,  
Ms.Aruna Mathur,Adv.,  
for M/s.Arputham,Aruna & Co., Advs.

for State of Assam: Ms.Krishna Sarma,Adv.,  
Mr.V.K. Sidharthan,Adv.,  
Mr.J.R. Luwang,Adv.,  
for M/s.Corporate Law Group, Advs.

for State of Goa Ms.A.Subhashini,Adv.

for State of Maharashtra: Mr.Mukesh K. Giri,Adv.

for State of Haryana Mr.Praveen Kumar Rai,Adv.,  
Ms.Kavita Wadia,Adv.

For State of Orissa Mr.Radha Shyam Jena,Adv.

for State of U.P. Mr.Ravi P. Mehrotra,Adv.,  
Mrs. Deepti R. Mehrotra, Adv.  
Mr. Garvesh Kabra, Adv. Mr.Alka Agrawal,Adv.

For State of Rajasthan: Mr.Aruneshwar Gupta,AAG  
Mr. Naveen Kumar Singh, Adv.  
Ms. Shivangi, Adv.

For State of W.Bengal Mr. Tara Chandra Sharma,Adv.,  
Ms.Neelam Sharma,Adv.  
Mr. Tarun Sharma, Adv.  
Mr. Ajay Sharma, Adv.

For State of Bihar Mr. B.B. Singh,Adv.

For State of Jharkhand: Mr.Gopal Prasad,Adv.,  
Mr.Anand Shekhar,Adv.

for State of Meghalaya Mr.Ranjan Mukherhjee,Adv.

For State of A.P. Mr. Manoj Saxena, Adv.  
Mr.M.P. Meharria,Adv.  
Mr. S.K. Mitra, Adv.  
Mr. Debojit Borkakati, Adv.  
Ms. D. Bharathi Reddy, Adv.

For State of Nagaland Mr.U.Hazarika,Adv.,  
Mr. Satya Mitra, Adv.  
Ms.Sumita Hazarika,Adv.

For Arunachal Pradesh Mr.Anil Shrivastava,Adv.  
Mr. Saurabh Shrivastava, Adv.  
Ms. Smita, Adv.

For State of T.N. Mr. R. Ayyam Perumal, Adv.  
Mr. S. Vallinayagam, Adv.  
Mr. Sewa Ram, Adv.

For State of J&K Mr. Altaf H. Naiyuk, A.G., J&K  
Mr. Anis Suhrawardy, Adv.  
Ms. Shamama Anis, Adv.

For State of Manipur Mr. Kh. Nobin Singh, Adv.

For State of Kerala Mr. Ramesh Babu M.R., Adv.

For State of Karnataka Mr. Sanjay R. Hegde, Adv.

Mr.T.V.Ratnam,Adv.

Mr. Rajesh Srivastava,Adv.

Mr. B.S. Banthia, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Learned Solicitor General states that the Ministry of Human Resource & Development intends to formulate a Scheme relating to the rescue and rehabilitation of trafficking victims as also control and supervision of protective homes. Mr.Colin Gonsalves, learned senior counsel, appearing on behalf of the petitioner in this behalf has drawn our attention to the suggestions at pages 42 to 47 of this petition. The Ministry of Human Resource & Development of Government of India may take into consideration these suggestions in formulating the Scheme.

It further appears that the notice upon National Legal Services Authority (NALSA) has not been served. Mr.Gonsalves states that notice shall be served upon the Secretary of the NALSA within one week. Dasti service is permitted, in addition.

It is stated at the Bar that Mr.Gonsalves can have a meeting with the learned Solicitor General for exchanging their views on the subject, if necessary.

Let the matter be posted four weeks hence.

(NARESH KUMAR)  
COURT MASTER

(PREM PRAKASH)  
COURT MASTER