

ITEM NO.302

COURT NO.10

SECTION PIL

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

WRIT PETITION (CIVIL) NO(s). 56 OF 2004

PRAJWALA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and office report)

(For Final Disposal)

Date: 26/09/2005 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.H. KAPADIA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Colin Gonsalves, Sr. Adv.

Ms. Aparna Bhat, Adv.

Mr. P.Ramesh Kumar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mrs.D. Bharathi Reddy, Adv.

Mr. Gopal Singh, Adv.

Mr. Rituraj Biswas, Adv.

Mr. Gopal Prasad ,Adv.

Ms. A.Subhashini ,Adv

Mr. Aruneshwar Gupta ,Adv.

St.of Rajasthan

Mr. Naveen Kumar Singh, Adv.

Mr. A. Saran, ASG.

Mr. S.Wasim A.Qadri, Adv.

Mrs. Sushma Suri, Adv.

Mrs. Anil Katiyar ,Adv.

Ms.Sunita Sharma, Adv.

Mr. D.S. Mahra, Adv.

Ms.Alka Agrawal, Adv.

Mr. Ravi Prakash Mehrotra, Adv.

St.of U.P.

Mr. Garvesh Kabra, Adv.

Mr. Anis Suhrawardy ,Adv

Ms. Sunita R.Singh, Adv.

2

St. of Bihar

with Mr. B.B. Singh, Adv.

St.of Mizoram &

Ms. Hemantika Wahi ,Adv.

Gujarat

Ms. Sadhana Sandhu, Adv.

UT Chandigarh

Ms. Kamini Jaiswal ,Adv

Ms. Shomila Bakshi, Adv.

Mr. Tara Chandra Sharma ,Adv

St.of W.B.

Ms. Neelam Sharma, Adv.

Mr. S.S. Shinde, Adv.

Mr. V.N. Raghupathy, Adv.

Mr. T.V. Ratnam ,Adv

M/S Arputham, Aruna & Co. ,Adv

St.of T.N.

Mr. R. Ayyam Perumal ,Adv.

Mr. S.Vallinayagam, Adv.

St.of Meghalaya

Mr. Ranjan Mukherjee ,Adv.

St.of Pondicherry

Mr. V.G. Pragasam ,Adv.

St.of H.P.

Mr. J.S. Attri ,AAG.

St.of M.P.

Mr. Vishwajit Singh, Adv.

Ms. Bharti Tyagi, Adv.

Mrs. Vibha Dutta Makhija, Adv.

St.of Nagaland

Mr. U.Hazarika, Adv.

Mr. Satyamitra, Adv.

Ms. Sumita Hazarika, Adv.

St.of Pb.

Mr.Sarup Singh, Sr. Adv. (A.G.)

Mr. Arun K. Sinha ,Adv.

Mr. B.S. Banthia ,Adv

Mr. Mukesh K. Giri ,Adv

St.of Manipur

Mr.Khwairakpam Nobin Singh ,Adv

Mr. Radha Shyam Jena ,Adv

Mr. Anil Shrivastav ,Adv

Mr. Sanjay R. Hegde ,Adv.

Mr. Sanjay Jain ,Adv.

M/S Corporate Law Group ,Adv.

3

St.of Chhattisgarh

Ms. Suparna Srivastava, Adv.

Ms. Deepti Singh, Adv.

Mr. Rajesh Srivastava ,Adv.

Mr. Ajay Siwach, Adv.

Mr.T.V.George ,Adv.

For NALSA

Mr. Gourab K. Banerji, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Saurav Agrawal, Adv.

Mr. SriHarsha Rao, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

At the request of the counsel for the parties, the matters are adjourned.

a Bhardwaj)

(Meenu Sethi)

(Pushap Lat

Court Master

Court Master