

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

WRIT PETITION (CIVIL) NO(s). 56 OF 2004

PRAJWALA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and office report ))

(For final disposal)

Date: 19/09/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P.P.NAOLEKAR

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Aparna Bhat,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UOI Mr.G.E. Vahanvati, Solicitor General

Mr.A.Sharan, ASG

Mr. S.Wasim A. Qadri, Adv.

Mr. H. Baruah, Adv.

Ms.Sushma Suri, Adv.

Mrs. Anil Katiyar, Adv.

For NALSA Ms.Ruby Singh Ahuja, Adv.

Ministry of Woman & Mr. A. Sharan, ASG

Child, GOI Mr.Wasim A. Quadri, Adv.

Mr. Hrishikesh Baruah, Adv.

Ms. Sushma Suri, Adv.

Govt. of Pondicherry Mr.V.G. Pragasam, Adv.

& State of T.N. Mr. S.Vallinayagam, Adv.





State of A.P.

Mr. Manoj Saxena, Adv.

Mr. Rajnish Kumar Singh, Adv.

Mr. Rahul, Adv.

State of Sikkim

Mr. A. Mariarputham, Adv.

Ms. Aruna Mathur, Adv.

Ms. Mini N. Nair, Adv.

State of Goa

Ms. A. Subhashini, Adv.

State of Arunachal Pradesh

Mr. Anil Shrivastav, Adv.

Mr. Sourab Aggarwal, Adv.

Ms. Manik Karanjawala, Adv.

Ms. D. Bharathi Reddy, Adv. (NP)

Mr. Ravi Prakash Mehrotra, Adv. (NP)

Ms. Kamini Jaiswal, Adv.

Mrs. Shomila Bakshi, Adv.

Mrs. Rani Mishra, Adv..

..4/-

Mr. Aruneshwar Gupta, Adv.

Mr. T.V. Ratnam, Adv. (NP)

Mr. B.S. Banthia, Adv. (NP)

Mr. Sanjay R. Hegde, Adv. (NP)

Mr. Radha Shyam Jena, Adv. (NP)

Mr. Anis Suhrawardy, Adv. (NP)

Mr. Rajesh Srivastava, Adv.

Mr. B.B. Singh, Adv. (NP)

Mr. Sanjay Jain, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

A joint proposal of National Legal Services Authorities and Prajwala to implement Victim Protection Protocol in the country has been filed before us. Learned Solicitor General appearing on behalf of the Union of India prays for some time to respond to the said joint proposal.

Put up after four weeks.

We also direct the State Governments to file their respective responses within the aforementioned period. Learned counsel for the petitioner shall communicate this order to the learned counsel appearing for the States.

(Meenu Sethi)

Court Master

(Pushap Lata Bhardwaj)

Court Master