

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

WRIT PETITION (CIVIL) NO.56 OF 2004

PRAJWALA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and office report)  
(FOR FINAL DISPOSAL)

Date: 13/09/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.S. BEDI

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Aparna Bhat,Adv.  
Mr. P. Ramesh Kumar, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Hrishikesh Baruah,Adv.  
Mr. S. Wasim A. Qadri,Adv.  
Mr. R.C. Kathia,Adv.  
Ms. Sushma Suri,Adv.  
  
Mr. S. Wasim A.Qadri, Adv.  
Mr. R.C. Kathia,Adv.  
Mr. D.S. Mahra,Adv.  
Mrs. Anil Katiar,Adv.  
  
Mr. Gopal Singh,Adv.  
Mr. Anukul Raj,Adv.  
Mr. Retu Raj Biswas, Adv.

Ms. A. Subhashini,Adv.

Ms. Sunita Sharma,Adv.  
Mr. D.S. Mahra,Adv.

Ms. Rachna Srivastava, AAG

Mr. Aruneshwar Gupta,Addl.Adv.Genl.  
Mr. Naveen Kumar Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Shashwat Gupta,Adv.  
Mr. R.K. Pandey,Adv.

Mr. Arun K. Sinha,Adv.

-2-

Mrs. Jayashree Anand,AAG  
Mr. K.K. Mahalik,Adv.  
Mr. Kuldip Singh,Adv.

Mr. Siddhartha Dave,Adv.  
Ms. Vibha Dutta Makhija,Adv.

Ms. Pinky Anand,Adv.

For NALSA

Mr. D.N. Goburdhun, Adv.

Mr. Gaurab Banerji, Sr. Adv.

Mr. T.M. Singh, Adv.

Ms. Ruby Singh Ahuja, Adv.

Mr. K.N. Madhusoodhanan, Adv.

Mr. R. Sathish, Adv.

Mr. Altaf H. Naiyak, Adv. Gen.  
Mr. Anis Suhrawardy, Adv.

Mr. B.B. Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Kumar Rajesh Singh, Adv.

Ms. Hemantika Wahi, Adv.  
Ms. Shivangi, Adv.

Ms. Kamini Jaiswal, Adv.  
Ms. Shomila Bakshi, Adv.

Mr. Tara Chandra Sharma, Adv.  
Mr. Kishan Datta, Adv.  
Mr. Ajay Sharma, Adv.  
Ms. Neelam Sharma, Adv.

Mr. T.V. Ratnam, Adv.

Mr. A. Mariarputham, Adv.  
Ms. Aruna Mathur, Adv.  
for M/S. Arputham Aruna & Co.

Mr. R. Ayyam Perumal, Adv.  
Mr. S. Vallinayagam, Adv.

Mr. Ranjan Mukherjee, Adv.

Mr. V.G. Pragasaam, Adv.  
Mr. S. Joseph Aristotle, Adv.  
Mr. S. Vallinayagam, Adv.

Mr. J.S. Attri, AAG  
Mr. Vijay K. Jain, Adv.

Mr. B.S. Banthia, Adv.

-3-

Mr. Khwairakpam Nobin Singh, Adv.  
Mr. David Rao, Adv.  
Mr. Rarun Jamwal, Adv.

Mr. Radha Shyam Jena, Adv.

Mr. Anil Shrivastav, Adv.  
Mr. Riti Raj, Adv.

Ms. Alka Agrawal, Adv.  
Mr. Anuvrat Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Sanjay R. Hegde, Adv.  
Mr. Anil K. Mishra, Adv.  
Mr. A. Rohen Singh, Adv.

Ms. Pinky Anand, Adv.  
Mr. Gopal Prasad, Adv.  
Mr. Rajesh Pathak, Adv.

Mr. Sanjay Jain ,Adv

for Ms. Minakshi Sarma,Adv.  
M/S. Corporate Law Group

Ms. Suparna Srivastava, Adv.  
Mr. Rajesh Srivastava ,Adv

Ms. Alka Agarwal, Adv.  
Mr. Anuvrat Sharma,Adv

Mr. Upamanyu Hazarika, Adv.  
Mr. Satya Mitra, Adv.  
Ms. Sumita Hazarika ,Adv

Mr. Ajay Sharma,Adv.  
Mr. Rajeev Sharma,Adv.

Mr. Manoj Saxena,Adv.  
Mr. Rahul Shukla,Adv.  
Mr. Rajneesh Kumar Singh,Adv.  
Mr. T.V. George,Adv.

Mr. T.V. George,Adv.

Mr. Amit Meharia, Adv.  
Mr. M.P.Meharia, Adv.  
Mr. S.S. Shinde, Adv.  
Mrs. Asha G. Nair,Adv.  
for Mr. V.N. Raghupathy, Adv.

-4-

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

Let the copies of the affidavits affirmed by Ms. Surinder Kaur, Under Secretary, Ministry of Women and Child Development, and Ms. Sumita Mukherjee, Director (SR) in the Ministry of Home Affairs, be placed on record. It appears that copies of the said affidavits have been served upon the counsel appearing on behalf of some of the States. Let copies of these affidavits be served upon all the States.

Put up after three weeks. In the meantime, response to the said affidavits, if any, may be filed by the States. Ms. Aparna Bhat, learned counsel appearing on behalf of the petitioner states that she would also file response to the said affidavits in the meantime.

(A.S. BISHT)  
COURT MASTER

(PUSHAP LATA BHARDWAJ)  
COURT MASTER