

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

WRIT PETITION (CIVIL) NO(s). 56 OF 2004

PRAJWALA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS. Respondent(s)
(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and office report)
(For final disposal)

Date: 11/10/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.S. BEDI

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Aparna Bhat, Adv. (NP)

For Respondent(s) Mr. Vikas Singh, ASG
NCT of Delhi & Mr. Wasim A. Quadri, Adv.
all U.Ts. Mr. D.S. Mahra, Adv.

UOI Mr. Vikas Singh, ASG
Mr. Chinmoy Pradip Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Rashikesh Barua, Adv.
Mr. R.C. Kathia, Adv.

Ministry of Home Affairs Mr. Vikas Singh, ASG
Mr. Chinmoy Pradip Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Rashikesh Barua, Adv.
Ms. Sushma Suri, Adv.

For NALSA Mr. T.M. Singh, Adv.
Mr. Gautam Jha, Adv.
Ms. Ruby Singh Ahuja, Adv.

Ministry of H.R.D. Mr. Vikas Singh, ASG
Mr. S. Wasim A. Quadri, Adv.
Mr. R.C. Kathia, Adv.
Mr. D.S. Mahra, Adv.
Ms. Sushma Suri, Adv.

Govt. of Pondicherry Mr. V.G. Pragasam, Adv.
& State of T.N. Mr. S. Joseph Aristotle, Adv.
Mr. S. Prabu Ramasubramanian, Adv.

State of Nagaland Mr. U. Hazarika, Adv.
Mr. Satya Mitra, Adv.
Ms. Sumita Hazarika, Adv.

State of West Bengal Mr. Tara Chandra Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Kishan Datta, Adv.
Ms. Neelam Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Ajay Sharma, Adv.

-2-

State of Assam Ms. Minakshi Sarma, Adv.
Mr. Riku Sarma, Adv. for
M/s Corporate Law Group

State of Gujarat Ms. Hemantika Wahi, Adv.

Ms. Shivangi, Adv.
Ms. Sangeeta Singh, Adv.

State of Mizoram Mr. K.N. Madhusoodhanan, Adv.
Mr. R. Sathish, Adv.

State of M.P. Ms. Vibha Datta Makhija, Adv.

State of Haryana Mr. Manjit Singh, Addl. A.G.
Mr. T.V. George, Adv.

State of Kerala Mr. P.V. Dinesh, Adv.,

State of Tripura Mr. Gopal Singh, Adv.
Mr. Ritu Rai Biswas, Adv.

State of Bihar Mr. Gopal Singh, Adv.
Mr. Rituraj Biswas, Adv.

State of Manipur Mr. Kh. Nobin Singh, Adv.
Mr. Tarun, Adv.
Mr. S. Biswajit Meite, Adv.

State of Punjab Mr. Arun Kumar Sinha, Adv.

State of Meghalaya Mr. Ranjan Mukherjee, Adv.

State of Tamil Nadu Mr. R. Ayyam Perumal, Adv.
Mr. S. Vallynayagam, Adv.

State of H.P. Mr. J.S. Attri, Adv.

State of U.P. Mr. Anuvrat Sharma, Adv.
Ms. Alka Agarwal, Adv.

State of Sikkim Mr. A. Mariarputham, Adv.
Ms. Aruna Mathur, Adv.
For M/s Arputham Aruna & Co.

State of Maharashtra Mrs. Asha G. Nair, Adv.

State of Nagaland Mr. U. Hazarika, Adv.
Mr. Satya Mitra, Adv.
Ms. Sumita Hazarika, Adv.

State of Chattisgarh Ms. Suparna Srivastava, Adv.
Mr. Rajesh Srivastava, Adv.

State of A.P. Mr. Manoj Saxena, Adv.
Mr. T.V. George, Adv.

State of Sikkim Mr. A. Mariarputham, Adv.
Ms. Aruna Mathur, Adv.
Ms. Mini N. Nair, Adv.

-3-

State of Goa Ms. A. Subhashini, Adv.

State of Arunachal Pradesh Mr. Anil Shrivastav, Adv.
Mr. Sourab Aggarwal, Adv.
Ms. Manik Karanjawala, Adv.

State of Jharkhand Mr. Manish Kumar Saran, Adv.
Ms. D. Bharathi Reddy, Adv. (NP)

Mr.Ravi Prakash Mehrotra, Adv.(NP)

Ms. Kamini Jaiswal, Adv.

State of Rajsthan Mr.Aruneshwar Gupta, Addl.Adv. Genl.
Mr. Naveen Kumar Singh, Adv.
Mr.Shashwat Gupta, Adv.

State of Uttarakhand

Mr.Vijay K.Jain,Adv.

Mr. T.V. Ratnam, Adv.(NP)

Mr. B.S. Banthia, Adv.(NP)

Mr. Sanjay R. Hegde, Adv.(NP)

Mr.Radha Shyam Jena, Adv.(NP)

Mr.Anis Suhrawardy, Adv.(NP)

Mr.Rajesh Srivastava, Adv.

Mr.B.B. Singh, Adv.(NP)

Mr.Sanjay Jain, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

As requested, put up after four weeks.

(Meenu Sethi)

(Pushap Lata Bhardwaj)

Court Master Court Master