

ITEM NO.102

COURT NO.3

SECTION PIL

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Writ Petition(s)(Civil) No(s).56/2004

PRAJWALA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln.(s) for exemption from filing OT and office report)

Date : 30/10/2014 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KURIAN JOSEPH

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. F.S. Nariman, Sr. Adv. (AC) (NP)

Mr. Dushyant Dave, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Aparna Bhat, Adv.
Ms. Tanina Kishore, Adv.
Mr. Azeem, Adv.
Ms. Aparna Bhat, Adv.

Mr. T. Prakash, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Neeraj Kishan Kaul, ASG
Ms. Sadhna Sandhu, Adv.
Mrs. Kiran Bhardwaj, Adv.

NCT Delhi

Mr. S.A. Siddiqui, Adv.
Mr. S.K. Mishra, Adv.
Mr. D.S. Mahra, Adv.

State of Karnataka

Mr. V.N. Raghupathy, Adv.

State of Anhra Pradesh
Signature Not Verified
State of West Bengal
Digitally signed by

Mr. Guntur Prabhakar, Adv.

Mr. Anip Sachthey, Adv.
Mr. Mohit Paul, Adv.

Gulshan Kumar Arora
Date: 2014.11.13
16:57:30 IST
Reason:

State of Jharkhand

Mr. Gopal Prasad, Adv.
Mr. Jayesh Gaurav, Adv.

2

State of H.P.

Mr. Suryanarayana Singh, Adv.
Ms. Pragati Neekhara, Adv.
Mr. Abhishek Kumar Jha, Adv.

State of Tripura

Mr. Gopal Singh, Adv.
Ms. Shubra Rai, Adv.

State of Mizoram	Mr. Pragyan Sharma, Adv. Ms. Heshu Kayina, Adv. Mr. P.V. Yogeswaran, Adv.
State of Chhattisgarh	Mr. Atul Jha, Adv. Mr. Sandeep Jha, Adv. Mr. Rajesh Srivastava, Adv.
State of Rajasthan	Mr. S.S. Shamsbery, Adv. Mr. Amit Sharma, Adv. Mr. Sandeep Singh, Adv. Ms. Ruchi Kohli, Adv.
State of Meghalaya	Mr. Ranjan Mukherjee, Adv. Mr. Subhro Sanyal, Adv.
State of Orissa	Mr. Sibho Sankar Mishra, Adv. Mr. Umakant Mishra, Adv. Mr. Preetam Mishra, Adv.
Puducherry	Mr. V. G. Pragasam, Adv. Mr. S.J. Aristotle, Adv. Mr. Prabu Ramasubramanian, Adv.
State of Sikkim	Ms. Aruna Mathur, Adv. Mr. Yusuf Khan, Adv. For M/s Arputham Aruna & Co., Adv.
State of M.P.	Mr. C.D. Singh, Adv. Mr. B.P. Singh, Adv. Mr. Darpan Bhuyan, Adv.
State of Assam	Mr. Navnit Kumar, Adv. For M/s Corporate Law Group, Adv.
Andaman & Nicobar	Mr. K.V. Jagdishvaran, Adv. Ms. G. Indira, Adv.
State of Gujarat	Ms. Hemantika Wahi, Adv. Ms. Preeti Bhardwaj, Adv.
State of Uttarakhand	Ms. Rachana Srivastava, Adv. Mr. Utkarsh Sharma, Adv.
	3
State of Nagaland	Mr. K. Enatoli Sema, Adv. Mr. Amit Kumar Singh, Adv. Mr. Balaji Srinivasan, Adv.
State of Manipur	Mr. Sapam Biswajit Meitei, Adv. Mr. Ashok Kumar Singh, Adv. Mr. Z.H. Issac Haiding, Adv.
State of Maharashtra	Mrs. Asha Gopalan Nair, Adv. Mr. A.P. Mayee, Adv.
State of Telengana	Mr. S. Udaya Kumar Sagar, Adv. Mr. Krishan Kumar Singh, Adv.
State of Haryana	Mr. Manjit Singh, AAG Mr. Kamal Mohan Gupta, Adv.
State of Tamil Nadu	Mr. B. Balaji, Adv. Mr. R. Rakesh Sharma, Adv. Ms. R. Shase, Adv. Mr. Anil Shrivastav, Adv.

Mr. Aruneshwar Gupta, Adv.
Mr. Arun K. Sinha, Adv.
Mr. B.S. Banthia, Adv.
Ms. A. Subhashini, Adv.
Mr. Jatinder Kumar Bhatia, Adv.
Mr. Khwairakpam Nobin Singh, Adv.
Mr. Mukesh K. Giri, Adv.
Mr. Naresh K. Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Ravi Prakash Mehrotra, Adv.
Mr. R. Ayyam Perumal, Adv.
Mrs. Anil Katiyar, Adv.
Mr. Sanjay Jain, Adv.
Mr. Sanjay R. Hegde, Adv.
Mrs. D. Bharathi Reddy, Adv.

4

Mr. Sunil Fernandes, Adv.
Mr. Tara Chandra Sharma, Adv.
Mr. T. V. George, Adv.
Mr. T. V. Ratnam, Adv.
Ms. Kamini Jaiswal, Adv.
Ms. Ruby Singh Ahuja, Adv.
Ms. Sumita Hazarika, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

This Court had given certain directions in Para 16 of the judgment delivered in the case of Vishal Jeet vs. Union of India & Ors. (1990) 3 SCC 318).

We would like to know as to what action had been taken in pursuance of the said directions and what actions are being taken at present in pursuance of the said order.

The Union of India shall file an affidavit giving every detail with regard to the actions taken by the Union as well as the States.

We direct all the States to provide necessary information to the Union of India at the earliest so that a proper affidavit can be filed by the Union of India on or before 15th January, 2015.

List the matter on January 29, 2015 at 2.00 p.m. as part-heard.

(Gulshan Kumar Arora)
Court Master

(Sneh Bala Mehra)
Court Master