

ITEM NO.302

COURT NO.3

SECTION PIL(W)

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I N D I A

Writ Petition(s)(Civil) No(s). 56/2004

PRAJWALA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(with application for exemption from filing O.T. and directions
and office report)

Date : 22/07/2015 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KURIAN JOSEPHFor Petitioner(s) Mr. Dushyant Dave, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Aparna Bhat, Adv.
Mr. Azeem, Adv.
Ms. Tanima Kishore, Adv.For Respondent(s) Mr. N.K. Kaul, ASG
UOI/Mins. of HRD, Mr. S.W.A. Qadri, Adv.
Home Affairs, Ms. Sadhana Sandhu, Adv.
Women & Child Ms. Kiran Bhardwaj, Adv.
Welfare Ms. Gunwant Dara, Adv.

Ms. Sunita Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Kumar Parimal, Adv.

Ms. Sushma Suri, Adv. (Not present)

Ms. Anil Katiyar, Adv.

Mr. B.V. Balaram Das, Adv. (Not present)

NALSA
Signature Not Verified

Ms. Indu Malhotra, Sr. Adv.

Digitally signed by

Ms. B. Sunita Rao, Adv.

Jayant Kumar Arora
Date: 2015.07.27
16:58:59 IST

(with Mr. Rajesh Kumar Goel, Director, NALSA)

Reason:

Ms. Eesha Mohapatra, Adv.

NCT of Delhi

Mr. P. K. Dey, Adv.

Mr. M. Khairati, Adv.

2

Ms. Kiran Bharadwaj, Adv.
Mr. D. S. Mahra, Adv. (Not Present)Andaman & Nicobar
Admn.Mr. Balasubramanian, Adv.
Mr. K.V. Jagdishvaran, Adv.
Ms. G. Indira, Adv.

Govt. of

Puducherry	Mr. V.G. Pragasam,Adv.(Not Present) Mr. Prabu Ramasubramanian, Adv.
State of Arunachal Pradesh	Mr. Anil Shrivastav,Adv.
State of Telangana	Mr. S. Udaya Kumar Sagar, Adv. (Not Present) Mr. Krishna Kumar Singh, Adv.
State of Assam	Mr. Navnit Kumar,Adv. For M/s. Corporate Law Group
State of Bihar	Mr. Gopal Singh,Adv. (Not Present) Mr. Manish Kumar,Adv. (Not Present) Ms. Rashmi Srivastava,Adv. (Not Present) Mr. Chandan Kumar,Adv. (Not Present)
State of Chhattisgarh	Mr. C.D. Singh,Adv. (Not Present) Mr. Sandeepan Pathak, Adv. Mr. Pawanshree Agrawal,Adv. Mr. A. Selvin Raja, Adv. Mr. A.P. Mayee,Adv. (Not Present)
State of Guj.	Ms. Hemantika Wahi,Adv. (Not Present) Ms. Jesal Wahi,Adv.
State of HP	Mr. Surya Narayan Singh,AAG (Not Present) Ms. Pragati Neekhra,Adv. (Not Present)
State of J&K	Ms. Shilpa Dutta,Adv. Mr. Ashok Mathur,Adv.
State of Jharkhand	Mr. Gopal Prasad,Adv. Mr. Jayesh Gaurav,Adv.
	3
State of Kerala	Mr. Jogy Scaria,Adv. Mr. Reegan S. Bel,Adv.
State of Maharashtra	Mr. Mahaling Pandurang, Adv. Mr. Nishant Katneshwar, Adv. Mr. A.P. Mayee,Adv. (Not Present)
State of M.P.	Mr. C.D. Singh,Adv.(Not Present) Mr. Darpan Bhuyan,Adv.(Not Present)
State of Manipur	Mr. Sapam Biswajit Meitei,Adv. Mr. Z.H. Isaac Haiding,Adv. Mr. Ashok Kumar Singh,Adv.
State of Meghalaya	Mr. Ranjan Mukhjerjee,Adv.
State of Mizoram	Mr. K.N. Madhusoodhanan,Adv. Mr. R. Sathish,Adv. Mr. Pragyan Sharma,Adv. Mr. Heshu Koyina,Adv.

Mr. P.V. Yogeswaran,Adv.

State of Nagaland Ms. K. Enatoli Sema,Adv.

Mr. Edward Belho, Adv. (Not Present)
Mr. Amit Kr. Singh,Adv. (Not Present)
Mr. Balaji Srinivasan,Adv.

State of Punjab Mr. Kuldip Singh,Adv.

State of Raj. Mr. S.S. Shamsbery,Adv.

Mr. Amit Sharma,Adv.

Mr. Sandeep Singh,Adv.

Ms. Ruchi Kohli,Adv.

State of Sikkim Mr. Aruna Mathur,Adv.

Mr. Yusuf Khan,Adv.

4

For M/s Arputham, Aruna & Co.

State of Tripura Mr. Gopal Singh,Adv.(Not Present)
Mr. Rituraj Biswas,Adv. (Not Present)

State of UP Ms. Pragati Neekhara,Adv.(Not Present)
Mr. Mukul Singh,Adv.(Not Present)

State of Karnataka Mr. V. N. Raghupathy, Adv.
Mr. Parikshit P. Angadi, Adv.

State of Uttarakhand Mr. Mukesh Verma, Adv.

State of Orissa Mr. Sibor Sankar Mishra,Adv.

State of WB Mr. Anip Sachthey,Adv.(Not Present)
Mr. Saakaar Sardana,Adv. (Not Present)
Ms. Hancy Wadhwa, Adv.(Not Present)

Mr. Arun K. Sinha,Adv.

Mr. Rajesh Srivastava,Adv.

Mr. Ashok Kumar Singh,Adv.

Mr. J.K. Bhatia,Adv.(Not present)

Mr. T.V. George,Adv.(Not present)

Mr. T.V. Ratnam,Adv.(Not present)

Mr. B.S. Banthia,Adv.(Not present)

Mr. Khwairakpam Nobin Singh,Adv.(Not present)

Mr. Mukesh K. Giri,Adv.(Not present)

Mr. Naresh K. Sharma,Adv.(Not present)

Mr. Ravi Prakash Mehrotra,Adv.(Not present)

Mr. R. Ayyam Perumal,Adv.(Not present)

Mr. Sanjay Jain,Adv.(Not present)
Mr. Sanjay R. Hegde,Adv.(Not present)
Mrs. D. Bharathi Reddy,Adv.(Not present)
Mr. Sunil Fernandes,Adv.(Not present)

5

Mr. Tara Chandra Sharma,Adv.(Not present)
Ms. A. Subhashini,Adv.(Not present)
Ms. Kamini Jaiswal,Adv.(Not present)
Ms. Ruby Singh Ahuja,Adv.(Not present)
Ms. Sumita Hazarika,Adv.(Not present)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List on 25.08.2015 at 02.00 PM so as to enable the
National Legal Services Authority to place on record the
report on the subject related to this petition.

The learned counsel appearing for the States shall
collect a copy of the report from Ms. B. Sunita Rao, learned
counsel appearing for NALSA, one week before the next date of
hearing.

(Jayant Kumar Arora)
Sr. P.A.

(Sneh Bala Mehra)
Assistant Registrar